



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

1/16/2014

Vendor Ranking

Page: 1

Call Order: 006 **Contract ID:** 0138-0226 **Counties:** STRATFORD
Letting Date: January 15, 2014 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Contract Time: 245 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: Stratford Railroad Station Parking Lot Expansion **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	\$1,581,501.50	100.00%
2	Empire Paving, Inc.	\$1,654,660.90	104.63%
3	Vaz Quality Works, LLC	\$1,658,214.70	104.85%
4	Nagy Brothers Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,731,010.30	109.45%
5	Waters Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,774,610.00	112.21%
6	Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,780,849.00	112.60%
7	Complete Construction Co.	\$1,827,525.10	115.56%
8	Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,996,236.00	126.22%
9	Giordano Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,996,917.11	126.27%
10	Mastrobattisto, Inc.	\$2,008,000.00	126.97%
11	John J. Brennan Constr. Co., Inc.	\$2,044,274.00	129.26%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0138-0226 **Counties:** STRATFORD
Letting Date: January 15, 2014 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 006 **Project(s):** N/A
Contract Time: 245 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Stratford Railroad Station Parking Lot Expansion

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Vaz Quality Works, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	0100244	55.000	210.00000	11,550.00	150.00000	8,250.00	240.50000	13,227.50
	SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0020	0100247	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	11,058.00000	11,058.00
	DECORATIVE SIGNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0201001	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	22,230.00000	22,230.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0040	0202000	6,770.000	14.00000	94,780.00	13.00000	88,010.00	8.55000	57,883.50
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0050	0202452	1.000	900.00000	900.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,140.00000	1,140.00
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0060	0202501	12.000	5.00000	60.00	25.00000	300.00	11.00000	132.00
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0070	0202515	190.000	21.00000	3,990.00	20.00000	3,800.00	20.82000	3,955.80
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE APRON	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Vaz Quality Works, LLC	
			Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0080	0202529	350.000	2.00000	700.00	1.50000	525.00	2.28000	798.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	I.f.						
0090	0202999	(1.000)	49,000.00000	49,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
	MAINTAIN SEWER FLOWS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0100	0203000	410.000	23.00000	9,430.00	19.00000	7,790.00	28.00000	11,480.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0110	0205003	830.000	24.00000	19,920.00	2.00000	1,660.00	25.00000	20,750.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0120	0205004	120.000	50.00000	6,000.00	50.00000	6,000.00	25.00000	3,000.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0130	0209001	12,150.000	1.00000	12,150.00	1.00000	12,150.00	3.00000	36,450.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0140	0210100	280.000	8.00000	2,240.00	20.00000	5,600.00	10.50000	2,940.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0150	0210820	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Vaz Quality Works, LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0160	0212000	3,370.000	16.00000	53,920.00	36.00000	121,320.00	22.25000	74,982.50
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0170	0213100	129.000	44.00000	5,676.00	35.00000	4,515.00	22.00000	2,838.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0180	0216000	170.000	52.00000	8,840.00	60.00000	10,200.00	24.00000	4,080.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0190	0219001	970.000	3.00000	2,910.00	3.00000	2,910.00	4.00000	3,880.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0200	0304002	2,020.000	37.00000	74,740.00	32.00000	64,640.00	22.25000	44,945.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0210	0406002	120.000	34.00000	4,080.00	38.00000	4,560.00	36.50000	4,380.00
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0220	0406171	1,750.000	100.00000	175,000.00	92.50000	161,875.00	146.00000	255,500.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0230	0406172	1,050.000	108.00000	113,400.00	95.50000	100,275.00	152.00000	159,600.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0240	0406236	608.000	8.00000	4,864.00	7.00000	4,256.00	5.70000	3,465.60
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Vaz Quality Works, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250 0406300 50 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	3,700.000 l.f.	0.60000	2,220.00	0.55000	2,035.00	0.70000	2,590.00
0260 0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	2,500.000 est.	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00
0270 0506090 DRY STACK RETAINING WALL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	376.000 s.f.	36.00000	13,536.00	48.75000	18,330.00	28.50000	10,716.00
0280 0507001 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	2.000 ea.	1,850.00000	3,700.00	2,760.00000	5,520.00	2,750.00000	5,500.00
0290 0507201 TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	6.000 ea.	1,800.00000	10,800.00	2,760.00000	16,560.00	2,725.00000	16,350.00
0300 0507601 MANHOLE	2.000 ea.	2,150.00000	4,300.00	2,920.00000	5,840.00	2,960.00000	5,920.00
0310 0507758 RESET MANHOLE (STORM)	1.000 ea.	630.00000	630.00	530.00000	530.00	912.00000	912.00
0320 0507821 CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	1.000 ea.	970.00000	970.00	880.00000	880.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Vaz Quality Works, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0330 0507831 CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	4.000 ea.	1,250.00000	5,000.00	1,215.00000	4,860.00	2,950.00000	11,800.00
0340 0601000 CLASS "A" CONCRETE	45.000 c.y.	625.00000	28,125.00	645.00000	29,025.00	270.00000	12,150.00
0350 0601091 SIMULATED STONE MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	90.000 s.y.	200.00000	18,000.00	135.00000	12,150.00	137.00000	12,330.00
0360 0601201 CLASS "F" CONCRETE	38.000 c.y.	1,100.00000	41,800.00	645.00000	24,510.00	275.00000	10,450.00
0370 0601353 CONCRETE PAD ** See Special Provisions **	15.000 s.y.	220.00000	3,300.00	415.00000	6,225.00	115.00000	1,725.00
0380 0601502 1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	225.000 s.f.	3.50000	787.50	2.00000	450.00	2.50000	562.50
0390 0602000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS	13,000.000 lb.	1.50000	19,500.00	1.40000	18,200.00	1.50000	19,500.00
0400 0602053 WELDED WIRE FABRIC	406.000 lb.	3.00000	1,218.00	3.00000	1,218.00	2.00000	812.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Vaz Quality Works, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0410	0603169	30.000	200.00000	6,000.00	234.00000	7,020.00	10.00000	300.00
	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0420	0651001	53.000	22.00000	1,166.00	45.00000	2,385.00	28.00000	1,484.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0430	0651011	464.000	21.00000	9,744.00	39.50000	18,328.00	27.25000	12,644.00
	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0440	0651012	156.000	26.00000	4,056.00	43.50000	6,786.00	32.00000	4,992.00
	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0450	0651013	124.000	28.00000	3,472.00	53.50000	6,634.00	36.00000	4,464.00
	18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0460	0652009	3.000	550.00000	1,650.00	600.00000	1,800.00	900.00000	2,700.00
	12" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0470	0703012	4.000	120.00000	480.00	95.00000	380.00	85.00000	340.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0480	0811001	185.000	24.00000	4,440.00	30.00000	5,550.00	13.70000	2,534.50
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0490	0811005	13.000	85.00000	1,105.00	200.00000	2,600.00	100.00000	1,300.00
	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Vaz Quality Works, LLC	
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0500	0813021	385.000	41.00000	15,785.00	45.00000	17,325.00	30.00000	11,550.00
	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	I.f.						
0510	0814001	65.000	30.00000	1,950.00	30.00000	1,950.00	15.00000	975.00
	RESET STONE CURB	I.f.						
0520	0822001	320.000	22.00000	7,040.00	33.00000	10,560.00	70.00000	22,400.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	I.f.						
0530	0822002	320.000	3.00000	960.00	5.00000	1,600.00	14.00000	4,480.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	I.f.						
0540	0906203	836.000	15.00000	12,540.00	14.00000	11,704.00	13.70000	11,453.20
	SPLIT RAIL FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0550	0913021	324.000	45.00000	14,580.00	30.00000	9,720.00	34.20000	11,080.80
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0560	0913929	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,675.00000	1,675.00
	20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 6' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0570	0914040	143.000	100.00000	14,300.00	150.00000	21,450.00	375.00000	53,625.00
	PEDESTRIAN RAILING ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Vaz Quality Works, LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0580	0921001	4,000.000	7.50000	30,000.00	10.50000	42,000.00	8.00000	32,000.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0590	0921007	1,280.000	15.00000	19,200.00	12.00000	15,360.00	11.00000	14,080.00
	SPECIAL CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0600	0921029	2,760.000	13.00000	35,880.00	12.00000	33,120.00	12.50000	34,500.00
	CONCRETE APRON ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0610	0943001	890.000	5.00000	4,450.00	0.01000	8.90	5.00000	4,450.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0620	0944000	2,720.000	6.00000	16,320.00	6.00000	16,320.00	3.00000	8,160.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0630	0944101	22.000	30.00000	660.00	65.00000	1,430.00	10.00000	220.00
	PLACING TOPSOIL	c.y.						
0640	0947003	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
	BUS PASSENGER SHELTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0650	0947207	17.000	970.00000	16,490.00	580.00000	9,860.00	700.00000	11,900.00
	BICYCLE STAND ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Vaz Quality Works, LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0660	0949000	522.000	4.00000	2,088.00	5.25000	2,740.50	4.56000	2,380.32
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0670	0949012	40.000	12.00000	480.00	20.00000	800.00	17.10000	684.00
	HEMEROCALLIS SPP. DAYLILY 1 GAL. CONT.	ea.						
0680	0949111	80.000	14.00000	1,120.00	4.00000	320.00	13.70000	1,096.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0690	0949151	3.000	265.00000	795.00	450.00000	1,350.00	324.41000	973.23
	BETULA NIGRA, RIVER BIRCH, 8' - 10' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0700	0949161	31.000	34.00000	1,054.00	45.00000	1,395.00	42.36000	1,313.16
	ILEX GLABRA "COMPACTA" COMPACT INKBERRY 18" - 24" HT. B. B.	ea.						
0710	0949238	15.000	34.00000	510.00	45.00000	675.00	42.36000	635.40
	JUNIPERUS PFITZER COMPACTUS, COMPACT PFITZER JUNIPER, 18"-24" SPREAD B.B.	ea.						
0720	0949568	30.000	14.00000	420.00	20.00000	600.00	20.52000	615.60
	PENNISETUM "HAMELN", HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Vaz Quality Works, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0730 0949672 THUJA OCCIDENTALIS NIGRA, DARK AMERICAN ARBORVITAE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	57.000 ea.	160.00000	9,120.00	180.00000	10,260.00	17.50000	997.50
0740 0949711 AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 6'-8' HT. B.B.	9.000 ea.	260.00000	2,340.00	220.00000	1,980.00	256.50000	2,308.50
0750 0949747 CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI INERMIS 'CRUSADER' CRUSADER HAWTHORN 8' - 10' HT. B.B.	12.000 ea.	430.00000	5,160.00	220.00000	2,640.00	513.00000	6,156.00
0760 0949833 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	12.000 ea.	440.00000	5,280.00	480.00000	5,760.00	648.00000	7,776.00
0770 0949966 POTENTILLA FRUTICOSA "ABBOTTSWOOD", 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	37.000 ea.	32.00000	1,184.00	45.00000	1,665.00	41.46000	1,534.02
0780 0949979 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	15.000 ea.	500.00000	7,500.00	480.00000	7,200.00	612.00000	9,180.00
0790 0950008 GRAVEL MULCH ** See Special Provisions **	150.000 s.y.	32.00000	4,800.00	31.00000	4,650.00	24.00000	3,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Vaz Quality Works, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0800	0950019	2,720.000	1.25000	3,400.00	1.25000	3,400.00	1.50000	4,080.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0810	0969062	8.000	1,600.00000	12,800.00	3,000.00000	24,000.00	11,400.00000	91,200.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0820	0970006	2,400.000	1.00000	2,400.00	1.00000	2,400.00	1.00000	2,400.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0830	0970007	10.000	60.00000	600.00	50.00000	500.00	57.00000	570.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0840	0971001	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0850	0975002	(1.000)	98,000.00000	98,000.00	165,000.00000	165,000.00	33,650.00000	33,650.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0860	0976002	5.000	20.00000	100.00	0.85000	4.25	100.00000	500.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0870	0978002	6.000	90.00000	540.00	85.00000	510.00	85.50000	513.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Vaz Quality Works, LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0880	0980001 (1.000)	9,000.00000	9,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0890	0981100 40.000	45.00000	1,800.00	40.00000	1,600.00	16.50000	660.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE						
	ea.						
0900	1001001 2,250.000	10.00000	22,500.00	9.50000	21,375.00	16.50000	37,125.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING						
	l.f.						
0910	1002101 22.000	850.00000	18,700.00	850.00000	18,700.00	800.00000	17,600.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I						
	ea.						
0920	1003585 10.000	5,000.00000	50,000.00	4,900.00000	49,000.00	5,586.00000	55,860.00
	DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE WITH SINGLE LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0930	1003586 12.000	7,500.00000	90,000.00	7,600.00000	91,200.00	8,664.00000	103,968.00
	DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE WITH TWIN LUMINAIRES ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0940	1003906 7.000	400.00000	2,800.00	400.00000	2,800.00	460.00000	3,220.00
	REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Vaz Quality Works, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0950	1003912	7.000	225.00000	1,575.00	250.00000	1,750.00	1,150.00000	8,050.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0960	1003919	1.000	750.00000	750.00	800.00000	800.00	500.00000	500.00
	REMOVE AND REINSTALL LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0970	1003935	2.000	2,200.00000	4,400.00	2,380.00000	4,760.00	1,392.00000	2,784.00
	POLE MOUNTED FLOOD LIGHT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0980	1008126	2,250.000	4.50000	10,125.00	4.70000	10,575.00	4.40000	9,900.00
	1 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0990	1010021	2.000	300.00000	600.00	600.00000	1,200.00	648.00000	1,296.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
1000	1012036	4,500.000	1.40000	6,300.00	1.45000	6,525.00	1.50000	6,750.00
	NO. 6 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
1010	1015001	2,250.000	1.00000	2,250.00	1.00000	2,250.00	4.50000	10,125.00
	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
1020	1017001	1.000	14,700.00000	14,700.00	14,700.00000	14,700.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
	SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE I ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Vaz Quality Works, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1030 1017052 REMOVE SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	2,400.00000	2,400.00	2,900.00000	2,900.00	1,972.00000	1,972.00
1040 1206013 REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	(1.000) LS	900.00000	900.00	250.00000	250.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
1050 1208906 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	8.000 s.f.	60.00000	480.00	50.00000	400.00	55.00000	440.00
1060 1208928 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	38.000 s.f.	45.00000	1,710.00	45.00000	1,710.00	52.44000	1,992.72
1070 1209050 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (GENERAL)	3,500.000 s.f.	0.15000	525.00	0.25000	875.00	0.25000	875.00
1080 1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	2,100.000 l.f.	0.44000	924.00	0.44000	924.00	0.50000	1,050.00
1090 1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	2,000.000 l.f.	0.44000	880.00	0.44000	880.00	0.50000	1,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Vaz Quality Works, LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1100	1210105	325.000	3.20000	1,040.00	3.25000	1,056.25	3.65000	1,186.25
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1110	1211001	580.000	1.20000	696.00	1.20000	696.00	1.37000	794.60
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1120	1220013	80.000	10.00000	800.00	20.00000	1,600.00	15.00000	1,200.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1130	1302053	2.000	150.00000	300.00	200.00000	400.00	450.00000	900.00
	RESET WATERGATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1140	1400102	30.000	75.00000	2,250.00	250.00000	7,500.00	22.80000	684.00
	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1150	1400107	335.000	75.00000	25,125.00	98.00000	32,830.00	27.50000	9,212.50
	15" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1160	1403001	4.000	5,000.00000	20,000.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00	4,800.00000	19,200.00
	MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						